
WECKBA Youth Championship Tournament 2018 
ALL EVENTS - HANDICAP - Official Results 

Class A - Girls 

Place Name Avg Hdcp S  D   T Total Program 

 1 Jaden Durocher 72 180 307 396 281 1164 Club 240 

 2 Layla Scott 78 135 319 328 337 1119 Empire 

 3 Lizzy Thibert 49 369 201 248 237 1055 Unifor 444 

 4 Grace Hennin 75 162 242 372 270 1046 Club 240 

 5 Ayden Gauvin 68 216 239 297 276 1028 Club 240 

 6 Alexis Batson 83 90 279 312 344 1025 Club 240 

 7 Stephanie Gadoury 90 36 371 301 304 1012 LaSalle 

 8 Madison Hunter 70 198 273 278 253 1002 Club 240 

 9 Ireland Platt 86 72 267 333 318 990 Unifor 444 

 10 Alexia DeNapoli 75 162 218 294 279 953 Unifor 444 

 11 Savannah Olsen 70 198 242 281 210 931 Unifor 444 

 12 Emily Loiselle 61 270 185 226 226 907 Unifor 444 

 13 Emma Gates 61 270 222 218 192 902 Club 240 

 14 Eryn Trudell 81 108 260 267 242 877 Super Bowl 

 15 MacKenzie Stearry 86 72 263 256 281 872 Club 240 

 16 Devon Rabideau 93 9 259 290 308 866 Club 240 

Class B - Girls          

 1 Fayth Adams 119 0 479 483 396 1358 Empire 

 2 Avery McDonald 117 18 384 383 406 1191 Unifor 444 

 3 Shyanne Owchar 105 117 337 407 303 1164 Club 240 

 4 Jaycee Hitchcock 109 81 378 349 351 1159 LaSalle 

 5 Georgina McLean 116 27 412 326 356 1121 Unifor 444 

 6 Karissa Stearry 107 99 323 324 305 1051 Club 240 

 7 Alyssia Batson 103 135 275 343 263 1016 Club 240 

 8 Alessandra DeNapoli 119 0 359 296 319 974 Unifor 444 

Class C - Girls  

 1 Jessica Martin 138 54 504 474 500 1532 Super Bowl 

 2 Arianna Herrera 127 144 403 411 500 1458 Super Bowl 

 3 Sarah Labreche 131 108 456 377 468 1409 Super Bowl 

 4 Sadie Barry 131 108 503 375 417 1403 Empire 

 5 Kassie Coussens 134 81 453 412 408 1354 Empire 

 6 Amanda DeNapoli 129 126 315 392 470 1303 Unifor 444 

 7 Avril Lecuyer 127 144 493 369 0 1006 Club 240 

Class D - Girls          

 1 Mia Emery 148 414 516 587  524 2041 Club 240 

 2 Courtney Hickmott 211 0 693 656 659 2008 Super Bowl 

 3 Chantal Gagne 152 387 458 527 570 1942 Super Bowl 

 4 Hannah Bocchini 159 324 549 555 465 1893 Club 240 

 5 Chantal Garrod 193 54 653 586 588 1881 Empire 

 6 Devon Aqwa 178 171 568 483 531 1753 Club 240 

 7 Samantha Dalrymple 182 144 502 497 501 1644 Club 240 



Class A - Boys 

Place  Name Avg Hdcp S  D   T Total Program 

 1 Ramses Hopkins 83 171 428 418 353 1370 Unifor 444 

 2 Thomas Matthew 74 243 299 418 335 1295 Club 240 

 3 Nikolas Krawchuk 52 423 261 293 310 1287 Unifor 444 

 4 Jaxon Lina 35 567 215 230 243 1255 Super Bowl 

 5 Liam VanZetten 56 396 280 268 251 1195 Super Bowl 

 6 Christian Bedford 78 216 339 310 303 1168 Empire 

 7 Noah Clarke 80 198 294 369 288 1149 Club 240 

 8 Blake Latkovskis 91 108 276 396 364 1144 Club 240 

 9 Jordan Geyser 95 81 335 395 314 1125 Unifor 444 

 10 Michael Durfey 94 81 316 329 395 1121 Empire 

 11 Jesse Hitchcock 57 387 215 246 270 1118 LaSalle 

 12 Gavin Shay 72 261 277 288 284 1110 Unifor 444 

 13 Ryan Wightman 79 207 310 266 268 1051 Empire 

 14 Andre Pentz 74 243 312 245 249 1049 Club 240 

 14 Mason King 88 135 346 290 278 1049 LaSalle 

 16 Brody Benson 97 63 346 334 303 1046 Super Bowl 

 17 R J Dalrymple 84 162 283 269 274 988 Club 240 

 18 Blake Westlake 82 180 255 267 242 944 Unifor 444 

 19 Braedan Gauvin 72 261 209 246 217 933 Club 240 

 20 Shawn Conklin 66 315 236 168 171 890 Super Bowl 

 20 Tyler Wightman 90 117 262 258 253 890 Empie 

 22 Ryan Trudell 93 90 230 230 295 845 Super Bowl 

 23 Tyler Desrosiers 101 27 249 286 262 824 Club 240 

 24 Seth Bertrand 99 45 0 393 262 700 Unifor 444 

 25 Jared Graber 101 27 358 0 0 385 Super Bowl 

Class B - Boys          

 1 Alessandro Fardella 134 0 515 480 463 1458 Super Bowl 

 2 Dakota Yorke-Meloche 121 189 410 387 413 1399 Super Bowl 

 3 Trevor Boussey 112 180 395 385 391 1351 Super Bowl 

 4 Luke Delauirer 120 108 459 437 343 1347 Club 240 

 5 Jacob Robinson 125 81 423 404 435 1343 Empire 

 6 Zachary Kuzak 129 45 416 385 472 1318 Unifor 444 

 7 Xavier Pitre 126 72 389 403 446 1310 Unifor 444 

 8 Brandan Oram 109 207 301 396 402 1306 Unifor 444 

 9 Alex Barry 134 0 459 409 437 1305 Empire 

 10 Jackson Boismier 114 162 452 321 369 1304 Unifor 444 

 11 Sidney Scott 127 63 419 404 396 1282 Empire 

 12 C J Bertrand 108 216 362 353 310 1241 Unifor 444 

 13 Cooper Garant 111 189 364 375 292 1220 Super Bowl 

 14 Lucas Latkovskis 111 189 325 387 272 1173 Club 240 

 15 Jason Hickmott 132 18 0 476 437 931 Empire 

 16 Justin Bristow 132 18 430 0 347 795 Super Bowl 

 



Class C - Boys  

 1 Teagen Oliver 149 126 507 599 498 1730 Club 240 

 2 Jordan Crane 151 108 514 539 541 1702 Club 240 

 3 Scott Unholzer 155 81 526 592 470 1669 Empire 

 4 Nathan Pickering 158 54 612 437 539 1642 Super Bowl 

 5 Matthew McGuin 152 99 557 473 462 1591 Unifor 444 

 6 Devin Beneteau 151 108 475 463 510 1556 Unifor 444 

 7 Daniel Dorey 158 54 502 547 443 1546 Club 240 

 8 Cameron Worley 138 216 491 447 386 1540 Super Bowl 

 9 Michael Labreche 165 0 474 455 609 1538 Super Bowl 

 10 Bryan Connel 143 171 483 407 470 1531 Empire 

 11 Nathan Tilley 141 189 425 447 452 1513 Unifor 444 

 12 Adam Labreche 158 54 479 507 468 1508 Super Bowl 

 13 Robert Gadoury 151 108 489 406 396 1399 LaSalle 

 14 Evan Sarra 144 162 582 0 510 1254 Unifor 444 

Class D - Boys          

 1 Xavier Johnston 183 414 607 661 568 2250 Club 240 

 2 Joel Sands 205 243 597 659 647 2146 Club 240 

 3 Cody Tersigni 197 306 533 656 644 2139 Unifor 444 

 4 Christopher McGuin 166 558 506 474 545 2083 Unifor 444 

 5 James Reid 183 414 572 538 541 2065 Club 240 

 6 Logan Tilley 176 477 564 498 516 2055 Unifor 444 

 7 Bryce Aqwa 189 369 572 530 522 1993 Club 240 

 8 Jacob Emery 198 297 602 541 545 1985 Club 240  

 9 Marshall Garrod 201 270 551 534 602 1957 Empire 

 10 Ryan Beneteau 192 342 628 563 0 1533 Unifor 444 
  



ALL EVENTS - SCRATCH - Official Results 

Class A - Girls 

Place Name Avg S D   T Total Program 

 1 Jaden Durocher 72 307 396 281 984 Club 240 

 1 Layla Scott 78 319 328 337 984 Empire 

 3 Stephanie Gadoury 90 371 301 304 976 LaSalle 

 4 Alexis Batson 83 279 312 344 935 Club 240 

 5 Ireland Platt 86 267 333 318 918 Unifor 444 

 6 Grace Hennin 75 242 372 270 884 Club 240 

 7 Devon Rabideau 93 259 290 308 857 Club 240 

 8 Ayden Gauvin 68 239 297 276 812 Club 240 

 9 Madison Hunter 70 273 278 253 804 Club 240 

 10 MacKenzie Stearry 86 263 256 281 800 Club 240 

 11 Alexia DeNapoli 75 218 294 279 791 Unifor 444 

 12 Eryn Trudell 81 260 267 242 769 Super Bowl 

 13 Savannah Olsen 70 242 281 210 733 Unifor 444 

 14 Lizzy Thibert 49 201 248 237 686 Unifor 444 

 15 Emily Loiselle 61 185 226 226 637 Unifor 444 

 16 Emma Gates 61 222 218 192 632 Club 240 

Class B - Girls          

 1 Fayth Adams 119 479 483 396 1358 Empire 

 2 Avery McDonald 117 384 383 406 1173 Unifor 444 

 3 Georgina McLean 116 412 326 356 1094 Unifor 444 

 4 Jaycee Hitchcock 109 378 349 351 1078 LaSalle 

 5 Shyanne Owchar 105 337 407 303 1047 Club 240 

 6 Alessandra DeNapoli 119 359 296 319 974 Unifor 444 

 7 Karissa Stearry 107 323 324 305 952 Club 240 

 8 Alyssia Batson 103 275 343 263 881 Club 240 

Class C - Girls          

 1 Jessica Martin 138 504 474 500 1478 Super Bowl 

 2 Arianna Herrera 127 403 411 500 1314 Super Bowl 

 3 Sarah Labreche 131 456 377 468 1301 Super Bowl 

 4 Sadie Barry 131 503 375 417 1295 Empire 

 5 Kassie Coussens 134 453 412 408 1273 Empire 

 6 Amanda DeNapoli 129 315 392 470 1177 Unifor 444 

 7 Avril Lecuyer 127 493 369 0 862 Club 240 

Class D - Girls          

 1 Courtney Hickmott 211 693 656 659 2008 Super Bowl 

 2 Chantal Garrod 193 653 586 588 1827 Empire 

 3 Mia Emery 148 516 587 524 1627 Club 240 

 4 Devon Aqwa 178 568 483 531 1582 Club 240 

 5 Hannah Bocchini 159 549 555 465 1569 Club 240 

 6 Chantal Gagne 152 458 527 570 1555 Super Bowl 

 7 Samantha Dalrymple 182 502 497 501 1500 Club 240 

  



Class A - Boys 

Place Name Avg S D   T Total Program 

 1 Ramses Hopkins 83 428 418 353 1199 Unifor 444 

 2 Thomas Matthew 74 299 418 335 1052 Club 240 

 3 Jordan Geyser 95 335 395 314 1044 Unifor 444 

 4 Michael Durfey 94 316 329 395 1040 Empire 

 5 Blake Latkovskis 91 276 396 364 1036 Club 240 

 6 Brody Benson 97 346 334 303 983 Super Bowl 

 7 Christian Bedford 78 339 310 303 952 Empire 

 8 Noah Clarke 80 294 369 288 951 Club 240 

 9 Mason King 88 346 290 278 914 LaSalle 

 10 Nikolas Krawchuk 52 261 293 310 864 Unifor 444 

 11 Gavin Shay 72 277 288 284 849 Unifor 444 

 12 Ryan Wightman 79 310 266 268 844 Empire 

 13 R J Dalrymple 84 283 269 274 826 Club 240 

 14 Andre Pentz 74 312 245 249 806 Club 240 

 15 Liam VanZetten 56 280 268 251 799 Super Bowl 

 16 Tyler Desrosiers 101 249 286 262 797 Club 240 

 17 Tyler Wightman 90 262 258 253 773 Empie 

 18 Blake Westlake 82 255 267 242 764 Unifor 444 

 19 Ryan Trudell 93 230 230 295 755 Super Bowl 

 20 Jesse Hitchcock 57 215 246 270 731 LaSalle 

 21 Jaxon Lina 35 215 230 243 688 Super Bowl 

 22 Braedan Gauvin 72 209 246 217 672 Club 240 

 23 Seth Bertrand 99 0 393 262 655 Unifor 444 

 24 Shawn Conklin 66 236 168 171 575 Super Bowl 

 25 Jared Graber 101 358 0 0 358 Super Bowl 

Class B - Boys  

 1 Alessandro Fardella 134 515 480 463 1458 Super Bowl 

 2 Alex Barry 134 459 409 437 1305 Empire 

 3 Zachary Kuzak 129 416 385 472 1273 Unifor 444 

 4 Jacob Robinson 125 423 404 435 1262 Empire 

 5 Luke Delauirer 120 459 437 343 1239 Club 240 

 6 Xavier Pitre 126 389 403 446 1238 Unifor 444 

 7 Sidney Scott 127 419 404 396 1219 Empire 

 8 Dakota Yorke-Meloche 121 410 387 413 1210 Super Bowl 

 9 Trevor Boussey 112 395 385 391 1171 Super Bowl 

 10 Jackson Boismier 114 452 321 369 1142 Unifor 444 

 11 Brandan Oram 109 301 396 402 1099 Unifor 444 

 12 Cooper Garant 111 364 375 292 1031 Super Bowl 

 13 C J Bertrand 108 362 353 310 1025 Unifor 444 

 14 Lucas Latkovskis 111 325 387 272 984 Club 240 

 15 Jason Hickmott 132 0 476 437 913 Empire 

 16 Justin Bristow 132 430 0 347 777 Super Bowl 

 



Class C - Boys   

 1 Teagen Oliver 149 507 599 498 1604 Club 240 

 2 Jordan Crane 151 514 539 541 1594 Club 240 

 3 Nathan Pickering 158 612 437 539 1588 Super Bowl 

 3 Scott Unholzer 155 526 592 470 1588 Empire 

 5 Mike Labreche 165 474 455 609 1538 Super Bowl 

 6 Matthew McGuin 152 557 473 462 1492 Unifor 444 

 6 Daniel Dorey 158 502 547 443 1492 Club 240 

 8 Adam Labreche 158 479 507 468 1454 Super Bowl 

 9 Devin Beneteau 151 475 463 510 1448 Unifor 444 

 10 Cameron Worley 138 491 447 386 1324 Super Bowl 

 11 Bryan Connel 143 483 407 470 1360 Empire 

 12 Nathan Tilley 141 425 447 452 1324 Unifor 444 

 13 Robert Gadoury 151 489 406 396 1291 LaSalle 

 14 Evan Sarra 144 582 0 510 1092 Unifor 444 

Class D - Boys  

 1 Joel Sands 205 597 659 647 1903 Club 240 

 2 Xavier Johnston 183 607 661 568 1836 Club 240 

 3 Cody Tersigni 197 533 656 644 1833 Unifor 444 

 4 Jacob Emery 198 602 541 545 1688 Club 240 

 5 Marshall Garrod 201 551 534 602 1687 Empire 

 6 James Reid 183 572 538 541 1651 Club 240 

 7 Bryce Aqwa 189 572 530 522 1624 Club 240 

 8 Logan Tilley 176 564 498 516 1578 Unifor 444 

 9 Christopher McGuin 166 506 474 545 1525 Unifor 444 

 10 Ryan Beneteau 192 628 563 0 1191 Unifor 444 

 


